HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Gillespie #1-1-2
API # 15-091-24333-00-00
SPUD DATE 07-15-14

Footage Formation Thickness Set 40° of 7°
2 Topsoil 2 TD 922°

13 clay 11 Ran 916° of 2 7/8 on 07-30-14
22 shale with clay 9

41 shale 19

78 lime 37

84 shale 6

124 lime 40

140 shale 16

162 lime 22

170 shale 8

181 lime 11

196 shale 15

221 lime 25

239 shale 18

249 lime 10

261 shale 12

270 lime 9

277 shale i

284 lime 7

325 shale 41

353 lime 28

363 shale 10

369 lime 6

375 shale 6

384 lime 9

387 shale 3

402 lime 15 BKC

574 shale 172

578 lime 4

583 shale 5

588 lime 5

593 shale 5

598 lime 5

613 shale 15

616 lime 3

654 shale 38

662 lime 8

796 shale 134

798 sand 2 good bleed 0
850 shale 52 v
858 sand 8 good bleed and odor

922 shale 64



